#### 11/11/2015 503564052

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3610679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED SAMPLE, INC.	01/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTANTLY, INC.	
Street Address:	16501 VENTURA BLVD., SUITE 300	
City:	ENCINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91436	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09695955

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009624-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. PELLIGRINO	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Jeffrey S. Pelligrino/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UnitedSample ChangeofName#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037087 FRAME: 0755 503564052

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UNITED SAMPLE, INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"INSTANTLY, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015,

AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4519792 8320

150080180

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 11/11/2015** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2057018

DATE: 01-21-15

PATENT REEL: 037087 FRAME: 0756